YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 2151 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 13th - 14th July 2023

Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social grade Country Region in England
Total | Con| Lab [I)':n Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London zf‘:t?\f

Weighted Sample| 2151 | 706] 521 | 183 ] 758 | 801 |1041] 1110 | 226 | 888 | 531 |505] 1226 ] 925 | 1856 | 108 187 518 357 260 721
Unweighted Sample] 2151 | 739| 525 | 184 | 862 | 867 | 945 | 1206 | 149 | 819 | 564 |619] 1288 ] 863 | 1863 | 110 178 539 387 172 765

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
If the 2016 referendum on UK membership of the
European Union was being held now, how would you
vote?
Leavethe EU 31 | 66 8 6 4 73 | 34 29 9 22 37 52| 25 39 32 35 24 31 37 19 35
RemainintheEU 55 |26 85 91 92 18 | 53 58 66 63 53 41| 64 44 55 53 60 56 50 67 53
Would notvote 7 2 1 0 1 2 9 5 14 9 4 4 5 9 6 7 13 7 8 7 6
Don'tknow 6 5 5 3 3 7 5 8 12 6 6 4 5 8 7 5 3 7 5 7 7
If there was a referendum now on whether the UK
should or should not join the European Union, how
would you vote?
In favour of joiningthe EU 51 | 22 81 82 82 18 | 49 52 62 58 47 36| 59 39 50 48 58 50 46 63 47
Against joiningthe EU 32 | 66 8 9 8 69 | 35 28 13 22 37 51| 27 38 32 33 26 31 37 21 35
Would notvote 8 4 2 1 2 4 9 7 14 10 6 5 7 10 8 10 14 7 9 8 7
Don'tknow 10 8 9 8 8 9 6 13 11 10 10 9 8 12 10 8 3 12 8 8 11
How well or badly do you think the government are
doing at handling Britain's exit from the European
Union?
Verywell 2 4 0 0 1 3 2 2 1 1 2 2 1 2 2 1 1 1 2 2 2
Fairlywell 16 | 35 3 5 8 28 | 16 17 12 11 19 25| 16 17 17 16 11 16 18 10 19
TOTAL WELL 18 39 3 5 9 31 18 19 13 12 21 27 17 19 19 17 12 17 20 12 21
Fairlybadly 29 | 30 22 31 24 32 | 28 30 28 29 28 29| 29 29 29 36 21 27 32 29 30
Verybadly 42 | 21 69 60 59 27 | 45 38 33 48 41 35| 45 37 40 40 57 44 35 44 38
TOTALBADLY 71 51 91 91 83 59 73 68 61 77 69 64 74 66 69 76 78 71 67 73 68
Dontknow 12 |10 6 4| 7 10]10 14 |27 112 9 9| 9 15| 12 8 10 | 10 14 16 11
In hindsight, do you think Britain was right or wrong
to vote to leave the European Union?
Righttoleave 32 | 66 7 6 5 70 | 36 29 14 23 38 51| 26 40 32 38 27 31 37 19 36
Wrong toleave 57 | 26 87 91 91 19 | 55 59 68 65 53 41| 65 46 56 51 65 58 50 70 54
Don'tknow 11 8 6 3 4 11 9 12 18 12 8 8 9 14 11 11 8 12 13 11 10
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And so far, do you think that Brexit has been more of
a success or more of a failure?
More of asuccess 12 | 27 2 2 3 26 12 12 7 7 13 22| 11 13 12 12 11 9 14 8 14
More of afailure 63 | 36 88 91 88 36 | 62 63 70 71 59 49| 68 56 62 63 72 64 59 68 59
Neither 18 29 6 5 6 30 19 16 11 15 20 24| 16 20 18 22 11 19 18 13 20
Don'tknow 8 7 4 2 3 8 7 9 13 8 7 6 6 11 8 3 7 8 8 11 7
Which of the following comes closest to your view?
[Asked to those who think Brexit has been a failure;
n=1360]
Brexit was always going to be a failure, and therewas o | o) 76 78| 77 19|53 61 |61 63 58 52| 65 51| 59 57 65 | 59 55 67 58
nothing any government could do to make it a success
Brexithad the potential to be asuccess butthe = o, | g o) 43| 95 70| 35 28 |31 28 34 36| 27 38| 32 33 20 | 3 36 23 32
implementat
Neither of these 9 10 8 9 7 9 8 10 8 9 8 12| 8 11 9 10 5 9 9 10 10

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 100
respondents do not represent a wide enough cross-
section of the target population to be considered
statistically reliable. These figures should not be used.

2 © 2023 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved www.yougov.co.uk



